Enrollment and Review Change to LB562

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Vargas amendment, AM1563:

a. Sections 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, and 21 have been renumbered as 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, and 29 respectively;

b. On page 1, line 4, "<u>18 to 21</u>" has been struck and "<u>26 to 29</u>" inserted; and in line 13 "<u>18</u>" has been struck and "<u>26</u>" inserted; and

c. On page 3, line 9, "19" has been struck and "27" inserted.

2. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM1248, on page 12, line 18, "77-7002, 77-7003, 77-7004, and 77-7007," has been struck and "58-242, 77-5205, and 77-5213, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 77-5203, 77-5208, 77-5209, 77-5209.01, 77-5211, 77-7002, 77-7003, 77-7004, 77-7007, 81-2,239, and 81-2,240," inserted.

3. On page 1, the matter beginning with "ethanol" in line 1 through line 4 has been struck and "business; to amend sections 58-242, 77-5205, and 77-5213, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 77-5203, 77-5208, 77-5209, 77-5209.01, 77-5211, 77-7002, 77-7003, 77-7004, 77-7007, 81-2,239, and 81-2,240, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2022; to adopt the E-15 Access Standard Act; to change a loan requirement under the Nebraska Investment Finance Authority Act; to redefine a term and change provisions relating to board membership and duties, a limitation on new applications, applicant qualifications, and a tax credit allowance and annual limitation under the Beginning Farmer Tax Credit Act; to redefine a term and change provisions relating to tax credit amounts, annual limits, and a limitation on new applications under the Nebraska Higher Blend Tax Credit Act; to define a term, provide for licensing reciprocity and an ordinance registry relating to mobile food establishments, require a report by certain regulatory authorities, and provide duties for the Department of Agriculture and certain cities under the Nebraska Pure Food Act; to harmonize provisions; and to repeal the original sections." inserted.

(signed) Beau Ballard, Chairperson